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Chamber profile

Why we exist

}/The Voice of Alaska Business

Our history

Formed in 1952 before Alaska was a state for the
purpose of promoting commerce in Alaska.

Our vision

To be the leading voice advancing Alaska Business.

Our mission

To promote a healthy business environment in Alaska.

Our membership

650+ member companies with 100,000+ employees
and 30+ Local Alaska Chambers
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Standing up for business

We protect your interests

Protection
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Our leadership

Board of Directors

Governed by a volunteer board of directors,
the Chamber is a private organization
funded primarily by membership dues. It is
not a government agency and receives no
tax dollars.

Committees

The Chamber maintains the following
committees to help achieve the its mission.

 Executive Committee

 Finance Committee

» Legislative Affairs Committee

 Events Committee
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Business advocacy

We work for you

Alaska Business
YN
- \ \\‘

b*

THE ALASKA BUSINESS

TR
Pro-Business Alaska Business Alaska Business
Report Card Political Action

Committee
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Our priorities for 2017

Issues affecting Alaska’s business climate

State Priorities

» Support reduction of spending to
sustainable levels

» Support comprehensive workers
compensation reform
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Federal Priorities

Support oil and gas exploration and
development in Alaska’s federal areas
including; the Outer Continental Shelf
(OCS), National Petroleum Reserve-
Alaska (NPRA), Cook Inlet, and the
Arctic National Wildlife Refuge
(ANWR)

Support repeal or reform of the
Federal Patient Protection and
Affordable Care Act




Workers’ Compensation

It's been a long road

Long-time Alaska Chamber priority
« Last major reform occurred in 2005

* Re-invigorated committee held several
meetings over the year to identify priorities

« Recommendations approved by the Alaska
Chamber at 2016 Fall Forum

« Currently in the bill drafting phase
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Workers’ Compensation

Improving the system

» Improve Administrative Efficiencies

* Reduce Medical Costs & Improve Medical
Outcomes

* Revise the Dispute Resolution / Legal Process
* Replace the Reemployment Benefits System

« Address Legal Decisions and Precedent

* Restructure Indemnity Benefits
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Legislative Advocacy

We follow state and federal legislation important to our members

Standing up for business

+ The Chamber speaks with a strong and
credible voice for business.

« We stand behind pro-business legislation and
advocate for issues that affect you.

« We ensure the Voice of Alaska Business is
heard in Juneau and Washington D.C.
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Messaging

/\ Alaska Chamber
March 17 at 3:53pm - @

adn.com

[ £] v = t

MENU
A+ A=

Money doesn't grow on trees. Contact the House Majority and let know
them we need reductions before taxes. Find House Majority legislators here

Opinions
http://akhouse.org.

Chamber sees reason for optimism on Alaska budget

# Author: Curtis Thayer @ Updated: February20 @) Published February 20
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Suggested Page

/\ Alaska Chamber
Sponsored

Like the Alaska Chamber if you agree it's time to cut spending.

(Alaska Dispatch News)

Alaska Chamber
Legislative Fly-In, I'm pleased to see that my enthusiasm for 2017 is reflected in the halls of the state Capitol. Organization
3,931 people like this.

There are some optimistic new faces in Juneau this year. And I saw confident, determined looks on the faces of

Having spent time in Juneau at the beginning of the legislative session for the Alaska Chamber’s annual
ifs Like Page

veteran legislators.
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Alaska Public Opinion Survey

March 2017
Sample: 808 Alaskan likely voters
Margin of Error: £3.44% at 95%

North Slope
Northwest Arctic
Nome R Farbanxs
North Star “
Denali Fairbanks
Kusilvak il
Bethel Valdez-Cord
Anchorage * 41% Anchorage -
: Kenai Peninsula a‘!“r‘l‘.es
Southcentral * 25% iy Yatat [\ Juneau
Interior * 14% Skagway-Hoonah 805
Southeast * 13% Kodiak Island Angoon T DS
Sitka— 1 _
Rural * 7% R—— A Wrangell- =
- Peninsula Petersburg

Prince of Wales
Quter Ketchikan  Ketchikan
Gateway
Aleutians West
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Alaska Chamber Favorability

Please tell me whether you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the Alaska Chamber of Commerce?

Very favorable
Somewhat favorable
Somewhat unfavorable
Very unfavorable
Unsure

Never heard of

Very favorable
Somewhat favorable
Somewhat unfavorabe
Very unfavorable
Unsure

Never heard of

FPDITTMAN
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+15% total change

in support
2017
N 11%
59%
48%
12%]‘ 15%
N 3% Ratio Favorable-
20% to-Unfavorable:
3.9-to-1
mrigs"'"maska Chamber” Point "Unsure”
Value: 20%
2016
I
12% } co%
38%
149} 21%
7%
26%
Y 3%

Full names of organizations were read to respondents.




Industry Favorability

I’'m going to read the names of some sectors in Alaska’s economy. Please tell me whether you have a favorable or
unfavorable opinion of each.

W Very favorable ¥ Somewhat favorable ¥ Somewhat unfavorable ¥ Very unfavorable ¥ Unsure
0% 25% 50% 75% 100% Total Total Ratio Favorable-
: : : . Favorable Unfavorable to-Unfavorable
Tourism 64% 30% 3% L 5%  18.8-to-1
Commercial fishing 55% 32% b4 87% 11%  7.9-to-1
Oil and gas 35% 39% 17% 79R9LYS 24%  3.1-to-1
Alaska Native Corps 28% 46% 14% 6%6% L >4 20%  3.7-to-1
Timber 27% 42% 13% 4% 14% 69% 17% 4.1-to-1
Mining 31% 36% 17% 11%5% Ny, 4 28% 2.4-to-1
Healthcare 26% 36% 20%  14% 49Ny A 34% 1.8-to-1

FPDITTMAN
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Alaska’s Current ECconomy

Generally speaking, how would you rate Alaska’s current economy?

2013* W 2014* W2015 W2016 W2017

Very good/Good
2017: 37% Not too good/Pretty bad m?::,:::,t

2016: 47% 2017: 63%

. 0, )
' Al e | 2016: 53%
2015: 22%

65% 65% )

r 1
51 49%

Very good Good Not too good Pretty bad Unsure

€/ D”TMAN *Historical results from House of Representatives public opinion surveys.
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Direction of State

Thinking about Alaska right now, do you think things are headed in the right direction, or do you think things have
gotten off on the wrong track?

B Right direction
2015 2016 2017 B Wrong track

Unsure

23% 23%

71% 69%

Right Wrong

. Gender  direction  track

—_— I.R"h.t w’°"lg Male 21% 70%

Anchorage 18% 76% SN L -

Southcentral 23% 67% Party

S Zic S Democrat 25% 67%

Southeast 30% 60% .

B 27% 67% Republican 21% 73%
Non-Partisan 27% 64%
Undeclared 22% 68%

fPDITTMAN

/\/The Voice of Alaska Business Greater Whittier Chamber of Commerce Presentation on 4/12/17




Support to address budget deficit...?

Please tell me whether you support or oppose each of the following items as part of a larger package to address the state budget
deficit and raise new revenue to pay for government services.

W Strongly support ™ Somewhat support ™ Somewhat oppose ™ Strongly oppose ™ Unsure

0% 25% 50% 75% 100%
Total Total Ratio Favorable-
Favorable Unfavorable to-Unfavorable
Introducing a state sales tax. {0, 33% 16% 30% 53% 46%  1.2-to-1
Use of some Permanent Fund
sl B 23% 25% 14% 37% 48% 51% 1-to-1.1

a dividend equal to the
historical average of $1,000.

Increasing the gasoline tax,

excluding home heating fuel. EARIIEATIaA A 48% 51% 1-to-1.1

Introducing a state personal
income tax.

41% 58% 1-to-1.4

18% 23% 14% 44%

(PDITTMAN
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o 10% swing in
Introducing a state sales tax. support since
2016 2017 2016
Strongly support TN 24% — 20%
58% 53%
Somewhat support 34% 33%
Somewhat oppose 16% } 16% }
41% 46%
Strongly oppose NN 25% I 30%
Unsure @ 1% 1%

Location Support _ Oppose Union Employed Support Oppose

Anchorage 53% 46% Public employee @ Full-time 55% 44%
Southcentral 54% 45% Other union 52% 48% Part-time 54% 45%
Interior 50% 50% Non-union 51% 49% Homemaker 54% 46%
Southeast 55% 45% Student 59% 37%
Rural 50% 49% Household income Unemployed 52% 46%
<$40K 49%  50% Retired 47%

Party $40-60K 51% 48%

Democrat  (58%)  41% $60-80K 52% 47% Gender

Republican 49% " 51% $80-100K 51% 49% Male 52% 47%
Non-Partisan 41% S100K + 41% Female 54% 46%

Undeclared 53% 46%

FPDITTMAN
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Use of some Permanent Fund earnings while guaranteeing a

dividend equal to the historical average of 51,000. 16% swing in
support since
2016* 2017 2016
Strongly support — 28% I 23%
56% 48%
Somewhat support 28% 25%
Somewhat oppose 11% 14%
43% 51%
Strongly oppose N 32% I 37%
Unsure | 1% 1%
Location Support Oppose Party Support Oppose Gender Support Oppose
Anchorage & 44% Democrat 57% 41% Male 47% 53%
Southcentral  35% @ Republican 44% 56% Female 50% 48%
Interior 45% % Non-Partisan 51% 48% Follow local news
Southeast .qm 6 44% Undeclared 48% 51% L. L
Rural 50% 48% Other 31% Very closely Gsw)  aa%
Somewhat closely | 46% 54%
Age Household income Not closely 41% 54%
18-34years | 40% <$40K 36% 62%
35-44 years 45% 4% S40-60K 39% 60%
45-59 years 45% S$60-80K 45% 55
60 years + <§f§> 46% $80-100K 45%
S100K + % 43%
leﬁMAN *Previously read: Use of some Permanent Fund earnings with dividends capped to $1,000 per year.
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Increasing the gasoline tax, excluding

4% swing in
] support since
home heating fuel. -
|
Strongly support N 16% S 16%
46% 48%
Somewhat support 32%
Somewhat oppose 22% } 20% }
51%
Strongly oppose NN 31% I 31%
Unsure @ 1% 1%

i Party Support Oppose
Anchorage 51% 48% Democrat 8 44%
Southcentral 38% Republican 39%

Interior 44% Non-Partisan 42%
Southeast 41% Undeclared 49% 49%
Rural 50% 50%

Household income —
Gender <S40K 45% 53
Male 51% 48% S40-60K 45% 54%
Female 44% 54% S60-80K 42% 7

S80-100K 5 50%

$100K + 47%

PDITTMAN
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Introducing a state personal income tax.  16%swingin

support since
2016 2017 2016
Strongly support — 1% } I 18% }
49% 41%
Somewhat support 28% | 23%
Somewhat oppose 13% | 14% }
50% 58%
Strongly oppose NN 37% I 44%
Unsure | 1% 1%
pcation Far DD
Anchorage Democrat @ Public employee
Southcentral  34% Republican 3% Q1 Other union 43%
Interior Vi Non-Partisan 50% ¥ Non-union 39% 61%
Southeast & 47% Undeclared 45% é%
Rural 46% Education
Age Household income High school or less 28% 68%
18-34 years 36% 62% <$40K 45% Some college 40% 60%
35-44 years 39% 59% $40-60K 39% Graduated college 4 0
45-59 years 3 60% $60-80K 35% Graduate school Gf% 44%
60 years + é 49% $80-100K e
$100K + 43%
Gender
Male 40% 59%
Female 43% 56
(PDITTMAN
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Impact to economy from taxes

Alaska is currently in a recession. In response, Alaska’s private sector is investing less and laying off workers, and Alaska has the
highest unemployment rate in the country. At the same time, there are proposals in the legislature to close the state’s budget deficit
through five hundred million to one billion dollars in new taxes on businesses and individuals. Do you think adding new taxes on the
private sector will have a positive, negative, or neutral impact on Alaska’s economy?

l l. 2 i I I I -
Anchorage 60%
Southcentral 69%
62% Interior 60%
Southeast 61%
Rural 49%
Gender
Male 64%
Female 60%
Party
Democrat 42%
16% 20% Republican 78%
Non-Partisan 57%
Undeclared 59%
2%
Very closely 61%
Positive  Neutral Negative Unsure Somewhatclosely  64%
Not closely 57%
Union
Public employee 48%
Other union 62%
Non-union 64%
fPDITTMAN
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Natural Gas Pipeline

Please tell me which of the following two statements comes closest to your view regarding
a potential natural gas pipeline from the North Slope:

: . S . 29% swing in
Alaska is closer than ever to geot:mg a natural gas pipeline built confide ngce
A natural gas pipeline will not likely be built in the foreseeable future since 2015
2013 2015 2017 M Closer than ever
M Not likely be built
Unsure

43% , 44% 42%  44%

et l Not likelyv buil e S -
Anchorage 28% 67% Very closely 26%

) §

Southcentral 34% 57% Somewhat closely 30% 63% ‘
Interior 22% @ Not closely 41% 46%
Southeast 38% 51%
Rural 38% 51%
lemAN Historical results from House of Representatives public opinion surveys.
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Spending Cap

There is currently a proposal to get an initiative on the ballot before voters. The initiative would put in place a spending cap for state
spending. The spending cap level would be tied to the consumer price index. If passed, state spending each year could not exceed
the spending cap. Is this an initiative that you would most likely support or oppose?

2015 2017 20% swing in
support since
26% ™ Support 2016
5 3 9/ 33% a ¥ Oppose
e 66 A Unsure
Location Support Oppose Union Support Oppose
Anchorage 66% 28% Public employee 52%
Southcentral 19% Other union 70% 21%
Interior 62% 29% Non-union 68% 25%
Southeast 58% 29%
Rural 63% 32% Education
High school or less 75 21%
Party Some college 75 19%
Democrat 45% % 40% Graduated college 62% 27%
Republican @ 12% Graduate school 50%
Non-Partisan 51% 37%
Undeclared 68% 28%
(PDITTMAN
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Federal Priorities
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ANWR Exploration & Production

Do you support or oppose exploration and production of oil and gas in a portion of ANWR, that is the Arctic National Wildlife Refuge?

Strongly support TN 47%
gly supp ],67%

Somewhat support | 20%
Somewhat oppose | 9%
31%
Strongly oppose TN 22%
Unsure | 2%
==Support =—Oppose  ~——Unsure
100%
o 12% eeo 1% po% 70% 7A% TS% 71% 2% 71% 72% g
v \
50% "
0 319
1% 8% 5100 26% 23% 229 919, 26% 25% 27% 27% 7
25% e Rl
» 7% __ 6% B% 5y T 4% 4% 3% 3% 2% 1% 2%
1990 1991 19892 1993 2000 2001 2002 2003 2005 2015 2016 2017
Prior to 2015 question read: “What is your opinion of oil and gas exploration in the Arctic National Wildlife Refuge,
mD I1TMAN usually referred to as ANWR? Do you feel oil and gas exploration should or should not be allowed in that area?”
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ANWR Exploration & Production, cont'd

Do you support or oppose exploration and production of oil and gas in a portion of ANWR, that is the Arctic National Wildlife Refuge?

Part

Overall 67% 31% Democrat 35%

Republican @ 10%
Location Non-Partisan 61% 37%
Anchorage 69% 29% Undeclared 64% 34%
Southcentral @ 21%
Interior 64% 35% Time in Alaska
Southeast a6%  (51%) 0-9 yrs 52% 46%
Rural 62% 36% 10-20 yrs 65% 34%
20+ yrs 70% 28%
Age
18-34 years 59% 39% Education
35-44 years 68% 30% High school or less [ 74% 24%
45-59 years 73% 25% Some college 75 23%
60 years + 66% 33% Graduated college  64% 34%
Graduate school 54% 44%
Gender
Male Q@ 23%
Female 58% 39%
(PDITTMAN
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Alaska Arctic Offshore
Exploration & Production

Do you support or oppose exploration and production of oil and gas in Alaska’s Arctic offshore?

2016 2017
Strongly support —‘ 45%
) 69%
Somewhat support 24%
Somewhat oppose 11%
¥ Support 29%
% Oppose Strongly oppose N 18%
Sl Unsure | 2%
Location __ Support Oppose Party Support Oppose
Anchorage 69% 29% Democrat 40%
Southcentral 22% Republican 7%
Interior 72% 27% Non-Partisan 63% 34%
Southeast 55% 44% Undeclared 64% 34%
Rural 66% 31%
e Time in Alaska
ender

0-9 yrs 65% 33%
Male Ge®  23% 10-20 yrs 73% 27%
Female 63% 35% 20+ yrs 69% 29%

(PDITTMAN
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Repeal & Replace Obamacare

Do you support or oppose efforts to repeal and replace the Affordable Care Act, also known as Obamacare?

Strongly support NN 44% Gender pport  Oppose
57% Male 67% 30%
Somewhat support | 13% Female 49% = 48%
Somewhat oppose | 8% 205 Union o
| — Public employee 42% 55
Strongly Oppose 32% Other union 61% 39%
Unsure | 3% Non-union 60% 36%
Education
. High school or less /68% 28%
A ‘ 21 Some college 67% 30%
S"C :rage I Graduated college 6 42%
°Ut_ centra Graduate school 39%
Interior
:‘:r’;:‘ea“ Employed
Full-time 62% 36%
Part-time 53% 44%
Eam’ Homemaker 9 31%
emocrat : Student 23%
:lepughrctain 46 Unemployed 39%
on-Partisan .
Retired 52% 46%
Undeclared 44%
fPDITTMAN
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Alaska Business Week

A crash course in business

2017 Alaska Business Week

Get involved in the 2017 program on
July 15-22 at Alaska Pacific University in
Anchorage, Alaska.

» Register your high school student

« Sponsor
 Mentor

 \olunteer

For more information contact
Nicole Schuh at (907) 278-2744 or
nschuh@alaskachamber.com
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It's your Chamber

Get the most value out of membership

%LASKA CHAMBER G

From the President: Stay involved, bring your friends

Giving Juneau the business: the 2016 Legislative Fly-In

< ()

o
= { ".,’";l
AN

=

Business Information and
Networking Insight
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Sponsorship
Opportunities




We’re social

Find us on Facebook, Twitter, Linkedln, YouTube

Social Media

The Alaska Chamber has a presence on a
number of social networking sites. Join our
Facebook and Twitter page to stay up to date with
all the Chamber’s news and events.

« facebook.com/alaskachamber

» twitter.com/alaskachamber

linkedin.com/company/alaska-state-chamber

« youtube.com/user/alaskachamber
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Thank you to our sponsors
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Send us a message

Our contact information

E-mail
You can contact me at
cthayer@alaskachamber.com

or call me directly at
(907) 278-2739

Our address

471 West 36 Avenue, Suite 201
Anchorage, Alaska 99503

Alaska Chamber

On the web

alaskachamber.com
facebook.com/alaskachamber
twitter.com/alaskachamber

linkedin.com/company/alaska-state-
chamber

youtube.com/user/alaskachamber
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